

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23268/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08/2008 in CMWP No. 53882/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JYOTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANG NATH UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
Mr. Nimish Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copy of the pleadings have been served on the Counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Respondent no. 1 may file Counter Affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of Dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 5.

List the matter on 15.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar